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< What Got Us Here?
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« 2019 Season Wrap Up
« Station Feedback

- Material Challenges with Bundled Projects
« Utility Challenges in Development/Construction

« 2022 Season Kickoff

« Panel input

- Utilities as 4th leg!
When will they be made part of the dlscussmn’




Vs What Got Us Here?
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 July 27t Discussion
 Don Adamson - Fox Contractors Corp
« Jim Wood - Indiana Constructors Inc.
- Design, Construction, Locate Challenges, Task Force
Priorities, Legislative Challenges, Utility Regulation
Commission, Risk, Low Hanging Fruit, Reaction v.

Proactive, Pre-Meetings, Relationships
- “Start where you can get wins and work from there”



Vs What Got Us Here?

INDIANA

TRANSPORTATION TEAM

« August 11t" Discussion

« Kenny Franklin- Parsons

 New Paradigm, Communication, Respect, Utility
Coordination Councils IN Other States, Risk
Management, SUE Quality Levels, Locate Challenges,
R/W Management, Training, Design To Avoid, We're
Not The Biggest Customer, Brought To Zero

« "“Incentive to the utility is not to engage them if
possible, design around"”
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« August 22" Discussion

« Sam Anderson- INDOT
« Bill Plant - INDOT
« Local Challenges With Utilities/Not Just Us, Utility
Change Order Reviews, Turn Over Has Had Big Impact
On Utilities/Understaffed, Meetings Need To Be
Valuable, Material Challenges/Delays,
Unknown/Abandoned Utilities, Phone v. Email,
Planning Meetings Requested With Big 5, Education
On Locate Types, SUE Being Used More
« "Reach out anytime there’s a need for SUE and we’ll
help”
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. Dece_fﬁﬂber 2"d Season Wrap Up

« Mixed Panel Discussion Focused On Utilities

- Breakouts
- Early Actions, Information Sharing, Accountability
« Other State’s Approach



~. What Got Us Here?
woiana ¢ January 18th Partnering Meeting

B « Utilities
- Beyond Finger Pointing, Identify Solutions, What To
Communicate, Positive Reinforcements
« Material Forecasting
« Contractors/Suppliers, 18 Month Letting, Timeframe
In Advance Of Letting To Be Most Beneficial
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« Troy Arnold Led

First Name |~ | Last Name |~ Company + | Email

Sandra Jones WSP sandra.jones@wsp.com
Shawn Will Shrewsberry swill@shrewsusa.com
Natalie Parks Inframap natalie.parks@inframap.net
Chad Gibson Loch Group cgibson@lochgroup.com
Derrek Day American Structurepoint dwday@structurepoint.com
Brandon Deputy Blankenberger brandon.d@bbidigs.com
Jeremy Ross Loch Group jeremy.ross@lochgroup.com

Troy Arnold INDOT tarnold1l@indot.in.gov
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« Andy Pinkstaff Led

First Name |~ | Last Name ~ | Company

Andy
Katie
Kyle
Patrick
Zach
Mark
lennifer
Tyler
Bethany

Pinkstaff
Olson

Ellis

Craig
Byland
Riehle
Bradshaw
Price
Holmes

INDOT

HNTE

CHA

INDOT

Hoosier Company

Loch Group

Ragle

American Structurepoint
American Structurepoint

~ | Email

apinkstaff@indot.in.gov

kaolson@hntb.com

kellis@chacompanies.com

pcraig@indot.in.gov

zbyland@hoosierco.com

MRiehle2 @lochgroup.com

ibradshaw@ragleinc.com

tprice(@structurepoint.com

bholmes@structurepoint.com




Subcommittees:
Contract Material Forecasting

« Dan Thatcher Led

First Name |~ | Last Name | -~ Company

Jason
Mark
Nathan
Nick
Dan
Jared
lon
Luke
Tim

Rowley
Fligor
Moshos

Will
Thatcher
Peterson
Goldsberry
Hildenbrand
Sigler

Hanson

INDOT

INDOT

Loch Group
HNTBE

INDOT

Mulzer

EB Paving

JBI Construction

+ | Email
jrowley@hanson-inc.com
mafligor@indot.in.gov
nmoshos@indot.in.gov
nwill@lochgroup.com
dthatcher@hntb.com
jarpeterson@indot.in.gov
jon.goldsberry@mulzer.com
luke.hildenbrand@ebpaving.com

tim@jbiconst.com
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2023 Season Kickoff

April 14th
9-12 CST

Back at USI

Griffin Hall
/
INDIANA
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Thank You!
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